
BRUKSANVISNING
Applicera en generös mängd vattenbaserat glidmedel på pluggen 
och runt anus. Sätt försiktigt in pluggen. Ta försiktigt bort plug-
gen efter användning. Använd den som en del av förspelet eller 
låt den sitta i under samlag. Slå på den vibrerande analpluggen 
genom att hålla ner strömbrytaren i tre sekunder. Växla mellan 
de 10 vibrationerna genom att snabbt trycka på strömbrytaren 
antingen direkt på pluggen eller på fjärrkontrollen. Stäng av vi-
brationerna genom att hålla strömknappen på antingen vibratorn 
eller fjärrkontrollen nertryckt. Se till att lampan i pluggen släcks 
efter användning. Både pluggen och fjärrkontrollen kan laddas 
med den medföljande USB-kabeln. Lampan i strömbrytarna 
blinkar under laddningen och släcks när laddningen är klar. Se 
illustrationen för korrekt placering av batterierna. Se till att trycka 
hårt när du placerar den i fjärrkontrollen.

UPPLADDNINGSBAR 
Produkten ska endast laddas med den medföljande laddaren. 
Ta bort laddaren omedelbart när produkten är fulladdad.

GLIDMEDEL
För att få den bästa upplevelsen rekommenderar vi att du 
använder ett vattenbaserat glidmedel som är avsett för anal 

bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffaldet. Det belaster miljøet, 
og man går glip af mange genanvendelige råstoffer. Udtjente 
elektriske produkter og batterier skal man derfor altid aflevere til 
korrekt genanvendelse via offentlige indsamlingssteder. Husk altid 
at adskille batterier fra det elektroniske produkt forud for bortskaf-
felse. De omfattede produkter kan genkendes på symbolet af den 
overstregede skraldespand. Er du i tvivl om den korrekte metode til 
bortskaffelse, kan produktet afleveres på en officiel genbrugsstation 
for at belaste miljøet mindst muligt.

Disclaimer: Anvendelse af produktet sker på eget ansvar. Hver-
ken Sinful eller dets forhandlere påtager sig noget ansvar for 
brugen af dette produkt. Ændringer eller modifikationer, der ikke 
udtrykkeligt er godkendt af producenten, ugyldiggør brugerens ret 
til at betjene udstyret. 

Hermed erklærer firmaet Sinful ApS at artiklen er i henhold 
til EU-direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fuldstændige tekst af 
EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen står til rådighed under 
følgende internetadresse: www.sinful.com

Sinful® er et registreret varemærke af Sinful ApS,  
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danmark. 
www.sinful.com / Designet i Danmark / Fremstillet i Kina / 
Sælges kun som produkt til voksne. 
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som föreställer en överstruken soptunna. Om du är tveksam 
på hur du ska återvinna din produkt på ett korrekt sätt kan du 
lämna in den på en officiell återvinningsstation för att belasta 
miljön så lite som möjligt.

Varning: Användningen av produkten sker på egen risk. Varken 
Sinful eller dess distributörer tar något ansvar för användningen 
av denna produkt. Ändringar eller modifieringar som inte uttryck-
ligen godkänts av tillverkaren upphäver användarens behörighet 
att använda utrustningen. 

Företaget Sinful ApS förklarar härmed att artikeln överensstäm-
mer med EU-direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga texten till 
EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande 
internetadress: www.sinful.com

Sinful® är ett registrerat varumärke som tillhör Sinful ApS, Soeren 
Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danmark. www.sinful.com / 
Designad i Danmark / Tillverkad i Kina / Säljs som en produkt 
endast för vuxna. 
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USER GUIDE
Apply a generous amount of water-based lube on the plug and 
around the anus. Carefully insert the plug. After use, carefully 
remove the plug again. Use it during a solo session, as part of your 
foreplay or leave it in during intercourse. Turn on the vibrating 
butt plug by holding down the power button for three seconds. 
Switch between the 10 vibrations with quick presses on the pow-
er button either directly on the plug or the remote control. Turn 
off the vibrations by holding down the power button on either 
the vibrator or the remote control. Make sure the light in the plug 
turns off after use. Both the plug and remote control can be char-
ged with the USB cable provided. The light in the power buttons 
flashes during charging and turns off when charging is complete. 
See the illustration for correct position of the charger. Make sure 
to press firmly when placing it in the remote control.

RECHARGEABLE 
Charge the product only via the supplied charger. When the 
product is fully charged, remove the charger immediately.

LUBE 
For the best experience, we recommend using a water-based 
lube intended for anal use. The skin gradually absorbs the wa-
ter-based lube, which can be easily reactivated with a little water 

Disclaimer: Use of the product is at your own risk. Neither Sinful 
nor its distributors assume any responsibility for the use of this 
product. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
manufacturer void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. 

The company Sinful ApS hereby declares that the article com-
plies with the EU directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: www.sinful.com.

Sinful® is a registered trademark of Sinful ApS, 
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Denmark.
www.sinful.com / Designed in Denmark / Made in China / 
Sold as a product for adults only. 
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CONTENTS
•	 1 x vibrating butt plug 
•	 1 x remote control 
•	 1 x P2 USB cable

SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Material: Silicone and ABS plastic. 
•	 Full length: 8.5 cm. 
•	 Insertable length: 7 cm. 
•	 Diameter: 3 cm. 
•	 Weight: 70 g. 
•	 Rechargeable: Yes  

(both butt plug and remote control). 
•	 Charge time: 120 min. 
•	 Play time: Up to 45 min. 
•	 Vibration settings: 10. 
•	 Range: Up to 6 metres. 
•	 Splash-proof: Yes. 

INDHOLD
•	 1 x vibrerende butt plug
•	 1 x fjernbetjening
•	 1 x P2 USB-kabel

SPECIFIKATIONER
•	 Materiale: Silikone og ABS-plast. 
•	 Fuld længde: 8,5 cm.  
•	 Indførbar længde: 7 cm. 
•	 Diameter: 3 cm. 
•	 Vægt: 70 g.  
•	 Genopladelig: Ja (både butt plug og fjernbetjening).
•	 Opladetid: 120 min. 
•	 Brugstid: Op til 45 min. 
•	 Vibrationsindstilling: 10. 
•	 Rækkevidde: Op til 6 meter. 
•	 Stænktæt: Ja.

INNHOLD
•	 1 x vibrerende butt plugg 
•	 1 x fjernkontroll 
•	 1 x P2 USB-kabel

SPESIFIKASJONER
•	 Materiale: Silikon og ABS plast. 
•	 Full lengde: 8,5 cm. 
•	 Innsettbar lengde: 7 cm. 
•	 Diameter: 3 cm. 
•	 Vekt: 70 g. 
•	 Oppladbar: Ja (både butt plugg og fjernkontroll). 
•	 Ladetid: 120 min. 
•	 Brukstid: Opptil 45 min. 
•	 10 Vibrasjonsinnstillinger: 10. 
•	 Område: Opptil 6 meter. 
•	 Sprutsikker: Ja.

ENGLISH
Read the manual before using the product

DANSK
 Læs manual før produktet tages i brug

NORSK
Les manualen før du bruker produktet 

BRUGERMANUAL
Tilfør en god mængde vandbaseret glidecreme, gerne beregnet 
til anal brug, på pluggen og på anus. Før langsomt pluggen op. 
Efter brug fjernes pluggen forsigtigt igen. Brug den solo, som 
en del af forspillet eller lad den sidde i under samleje. Tænd 
den vibrerende butt plug ved at holde power knappen nede i 
3 sekunder. Skift mellem de 10 vibrationer med korte tryk på 
power knappen enten direkte på pluggen eller fjernbetjeningen. 
Sluk for vibrationerne ved at holde power knappen nede på 
enten vibratoren eller fjernbetjeningen. Lyset i pluggen skal være 
slukket efter brug. Både plug og fjernbetjening oplades via det 
medfølgende USB kabel. Lyset i power knapperne blinker under 
opladning og slukker når opladning er fuldført. Se illustration for 
korrekt placering af oplader. Den skal have et fast tryk, når den 
placeres i fjernbetjeningen.

GENOPLADELIG 
Oplad kun produktet via den medfølgende oplader. Når pro-
duktet er fuldt opladet, fjernes opladeren straks.

BRUKERHÅNDBOK
Påfør en sjenerøs mengde vannbasert glidemiddel på pluggen og 
rundt anus. Sett pluggen forsiktig inn. Fjern pluggen forsiktig igjen 
etter bruk. Bruk den på egenhånd, som en del av forspillet eller la 
den være inni deg under samleie. Slå på den vibrerende analpluggen 
ved å presse av/på-knappen i tre sekunder. Bytt mellom de 10 
vibrasjonene ved å trykke raskt på av/på knappen på enten pluggen 
eller fjernkontrollen. Slå av vibrasjonene ved å holde strømknappen 
nede på enten vibratoren eller fjernkontrollen. Sørg for at lyset på 
pluggen slås av etter bruk. Både pluggen og fjernkontrollen kan 
lades med den medfølgende USB-kabelen. Av/på-knappene blinker 
under lading og slås av når ladingen er fullført. Se illustrasjonen for 
riktig plassering av laderen. Sørg for at du plasserer laderen godt på 
plass i fjernkontrollen.

OPPLADBAR 
Bruk kun den medfølgende laderen for å lade produktet. Når 
produktet er fulladet, må du ta ut laderen med en gang.

or saliva on the area. Avoid using silicone-based lube and oils 
(baby oil, massage oil, etc.) so as not to damage the material.

CLEANING
Always clean your sex toy before using it for the first time 
and after each use. Use warm water and mild detergent for 
regular cleaning and an antibacterial sex toy cleaner for optimal 
hygiene. Then let it air-dry. For anal sex toys, always use an 
antibacterial sex toy cleaner. Do not use a sex toy cleaner that 
contains alcohol, benzine or acetone.

STORAGE AND MAINTENANCE
Keep your sex toy(s) separate from each other to avoid damage 
and to keep the material intact. Put it back in the original 
packaging after use or place it in a cloth bag or similar. Store in 
a dry place at room temperature and out of direct sunlight. If 
the material or surface is frayed, damaged or otherwise broken, 
do not use the product and dispose of it immediately. 

SAFETY INFORMATION 
Sold only as a product for adults; not for medical use. The 
product is not suitable for children or people with reduced psy-
chological, sensory or mental capacities. Do not use the product 
on swollen or inflamed areas of the skin. 

DISPOSAL 
Once the product is no longer usable, it should be disposed of 
properly. Electrical products and batteries at the end of their life 
must never be disposed of together with your household waste. 
This harms the environment and prevents usable raw materials 
from being recycled. Electrical products and batteries which 
are at the end of their life must therefore always be recycled 
correctly via a public recycling facility. Remember to always 
remove batteries from electrical products before recycling. 
Such products can be identified by the symbol of a crossed-out 
wheelie bin. If you are in any doubt as to the correct disposal 
method, you can hand in your product at an official recycling 
facility in order to minimise impact on the environment.

GLIDECREME 
For at få den bedste oplevelse anbefaler vi, at bruge en vand-
baseret glidecreme beregnet til anal brug. Huden absorberer 
gradvist den vandbaseret glidecreme, hvilket let kan genaktive-
res med en smule vand eller spyt på området. Undgå at bruge 
silikonebaseret glidecreme og olier (babyolie, massageolie 
o.lign.) for ikke at beskadige materialet.
 
RENGØRING
Rengør altid dit sexlegetøj inden du tager det i brug første gang 
og efter hver gang, du har brugt det. Brug varmt vand og mild 
sæbe for almindelig rengøring og en antibakteriel sexlegetøjs 
rengøring for optimal hygiejne. Lad det derefter lufttørre. Til 
anal sexlegetøj skal der altid bruges en antibakteriel sexlegetøjs 
rengøring. Brug ikke en sexlegetøjs rengøring som indeholder 
alkohol, benzin eller acetone.

OPBEVARING OG VEDLIGEHOLD
Opbevar dit sexlegetøj separeret fra hinanden for at undgå 
skader og for at bevare materialet intakt. Læg det tilbage i den 
originale emballage efter brug eller placér det i en stofpose 
el.lign. Opbevares et tørt og stuetempereret sted uden direkte 
sollys.Er materialet eller overfladen flosset, beskadiget eller på 
anden måde ikke længere intakt, må produktet ikke benyttes og 
skal straks bortskaffes på behørig vis. 

SIKKERHEDSINFORMATION 
Sælges kun som produkt til voksne; ikke til medicinsk brug. 
Produktet er ikke egnet for børn eller personer med reduceret 
psykiske samt sensoriske eller mentale kapaciteter. Brug ikke 
produktet på hævede eller betændte områder på huden. 

BORTSKAFFELSE 
Når produktets brugstid er opbrugt, bør man bortskaffe det på 
behørig vis. Udtjente elektriske produkter og batterier må aldrig 

GLIDEMIDDEL 
For den beste opplevelsen anbefaler vi å bruke et vannbasert 
glidemiddel beregnet på anal bruk. Huden absorberer gradvis det 
vannbaserte glidemiddelet, som lett kan reaktiveres med litt vann 
eller spytt på området. For ikke å skade materialet må du unngå å 
bruke silikonbaserte glidemidler og oljer (babyolje, massasjeolje osv.)

RENGJØRING
Rengjør alltid sexleketøyet ditt før du bruker det for første gang 
og etter hver bruk. Bruk varmt vann og et mildt vaskemiddel for 
regelmessig rengjøring og en antibakteriell sexleketøysrens for 
optimal hygiene. La det deretter lufttørke. For anale sexleketøy 
må du alltid bruke en antibakteriell sexleketøysrens. Ikke bruk 
en sexleketøysrens som inneholder alkohol, bensin eller aceton.

OPPBEVARING OG VEDLIKEHOLD
Hold sexleketøyet ditt skilt fra hverandre for å unngå skade og for 
å holde materialet intakt. Legg den tilbake i originalemballasjen 
etter bruk, eller legg den i en tøypose eller lignende. Oppbevares 
på et tørt sted ved romtemperatur og utenfor direkte sollys. Hvis 
materialet eller overflaten er flossete, ødelagt eller på annen måte 
ødelagt, må du ikke bruke produktet og kaste det med en gang. 

SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON 
Selges kun som et produkt for voksne; ikke til medisinsk bruk. 
Produktet er ikke egnet for barn eller personer med nedsatt psy-
kologisk, sensorisk eller mental kapasitet. Ikke bruk produktet på 
områder på huden som er hovne eller betente. 

AVFALLSHÅNDTERING   
Når produktet er brukt opp, skal det kastes på forsvarlig måte. 
Elektriske engangsprodukter og batterier skal aldri kastes 
sammen med husholdningsavfallet. Det skader miljøet og man 
går glipp av resirkulerbare råstoffer. rukte elektriske produkter 

og batterier skal derfor alltid leveres til korrekt gjenvinning via 
offentlige innsamlingssteder. Husk å alltid skille batteriene fra det 
elektroniske produktet før avhending. Produktene kan gjenkjennes 
av symbolet av en søppelkasse med kryss over. Hvis du er i tvil om 
riktig avhendingsmetode, kan produktet leveres inn på en offisiell 
gjenvinningsstasjon for å gi minst mulig påvirkning på miljøet.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse: Bruk av produktet skjer på egen risiko. Verken 
Sinful eller distributørene tar noe ansvar for bruken av dette pro-
duktet. Endringer eller modifikasjoner som ikke er uttrykkelig 
godkjent av produsenten, ugyldiggjør brukerens autoritet til å 
bruke utstyret.

Selskapet Sinful ApS erklærer herved at artikkelen overholder 
EU-direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige teksten til EU erklæ-
ringen er tilgjengelig på følgende internettadresse: www.sinful.com

Sinful® er et registrert varemerke for Sinful ApS,  
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danmark. 
www.sinful.com / Designet i Danmark / Laget i Kina / 
Selges kun som produkt for voksne. 
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INNEHÅLL
•	 1 x vibrerande analplugg 
•	 1 x fjärrkontroll 
•	 1 x P2 USB-kabel

SPECIFIKATIONER
•	 Material: Silikon och ABS-plast. 
•	 Full längd: 8,5 cm. 
•	 Införbar längd: 7 cm. 
•	 Diameter: 3 cm. 
•	 Vikt: 70 g. 
•	 Uppladdningsbar: Ja  

(både analplugg och fjärrkontroll). 
•	 Laddningstid: 120 min. 
•	 Batteritid: Upp till 45 min. 
•	 Vibrationsinställningar: 10. 
•	 Räckvidd: Upp till 6 meter. 
•	 Stänksäker: Ja.

SVENSKA
Läs manualen innan du använder produkten 

användning. Huden absorberar gradvis det vattenbaserade 
glidmedlet, men det kan lätt återaktiveras med lite vatten eller 
saliv. Undvik att använda silikonbaserade glidmedel och oljor 
(babyolja, massageolja, o.d.) för att inte skada materialet.
 
RENGÖRING
Rengör alltid din sexleksak innan du använder den för första 
gången och efter varje användning. Använd varmt vatten och 
en mild tvål för vanlig rengöring och en antibakteriell sexlek-
saksrengöring för optimal hygien. Låt den sedan lufttorka. 
Använd alltid en antibakteriell sexleksaksrengöring för analsex-
leksaker. Använd inte en sexleksaksrengöring som innehåller 
alkohol, bensin eller aceton.

FÖRVARING OCH UNDERHÅLL
Håll dina sexleksak(er) åtskilda från varandra för att undvika 
skador och för att skydda materialen. Lägg tillbaka leksaken i 
originalförpackningen efter användning eller förvara lägg den i 
en tygpåse eller liknande. Förvara på en torr plats vid rums-
temperatur och inte i direkt solljus. Om materialet eller ytan 
är sliten, skadad eller på annat sätt trasig ska produkten inte 
användas, utan kasseras omedelbart. 

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION 
Säljs endast som en produkt för vuxna; inte för medicinskt bruk. 
Produkten är inte lämplig för barn eller personer med nedsatt 
psykologisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga. Använd inte produk-
ten på svullna eller inflammerade hudområden. 

KASSERING 
När produkten inte längre kan användas är det viktigt att 
den kasseras på rätt sätt. Använda elektriska produkter och 
batterier får aldrig slängas tillsammans med ditt hushållsavfall. 
Detta bidrar till att skada miljön och man går dessutom miste 
om flera återvinningsbara råvaror. Använda elektriska produkter 
och batterier ska därför alltid återvinnas på ett korrekt sätt via 
offentliga återvinningsstationer. Kom alltid ihåg att separera 
batterierna från den elektroniska produkten innan de kasseras. 
Produkterna som omfattas av detta är märkta med en symbol 

Vibrating Butt Plug 
Control Me

Vibrating Butt Plug 
Control Me

Vibrating Butt Plug 
Control Me

Vibrating Butt Plug 
Control Me



vittää kotitalousjätteen mukana. Se vahingoittaa ympäristöä ja estää 
käyttökelpoisten raaka-aineiden kierrätyksen. Elektroniset tuotteet 
ja akut, jotka ovat käyttöikänsä lopussa, on siksi aina kierrätettävä 
oikein julkisen kierrätyslaitoksen kautta. Muista aina poistaa paristot 
elektronisista tuotteista ennen kierrätystä. Kyseiset tuotteet voidaan 
tunnistaa symbolista, jossa on yliviivattu roskakori. Jos olet epävar-
ma oikeasta hävittämistavasta, voit toimittaa tuotteesi viralliseen 
kierrätyslaitokseen ympäristövaikutusten minimoimiseksi.

Huomaa: Tuotteen käyttö on omalla vastuullasi. Sinful tai sen 
jälleenmyyjät eivät ole vastuussa tuotteen käytöstä. Muutokset, 
joita valmistaja ei ole nimenomaisesti hyväksynyt, mitätöivät 
käyttäjän oikeuden laitteen käyttöön. 

Yritys Sinful ApS vakuuttaa täten, että artikkeli on EU-direktiivin 
2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen 
koko teksti on saatavilla osoitteessa: www.sinful.com

Sinful® on Sinful ApS:n rekisteröity tavaramerkki, Soeren 
Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Tanska. www.sinful.com / 
Suunniteltu Tanskassa / Valmistettu Kiinassa / Myydään vain 
aikuisten tuotteena. 
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nagères. Cela nuit à l’environnement et empêche le recyclage 
des matières premières utilisables. Les produits électriques et 
les piles en fin de vie doivent donc toujours être apportés à 
un centre de recyclage public. N’oubliez pas de toujours retirer 
les piles des produits électriques avant de les envoyer au recy-
clage. Les produits concernés sont identifiés du symbole d’une 
poubelle barrée. En cas de doute sur la méthode d’élimination 
à suivre, déposez votre produit dans un centre de recyclage 
officiel afin de minimiser son impact sur l’environnement. 

Avertissement : Vous utilisez ce produit à vos propres risques. 
Sinful et ses distributeurs déclinent toute responsabilité quant 
à votre utilisation de ce produit. Tout changement ou modifi-
cation non expressément approuvé par le fabricant annulent 
l’autorisation d’utilisation de l’appareil. 

La société Sinful ApS déclare par la présente que l’article est 
conforme à la directive européenne 2014/53/EU. Le texte 
complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur 
ce site internet : www.sinful.com

Sinful® est une marque déposée de Sinful ApS, 
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danemark. 
www.sinful.com / Conçue au Danemark / Fabriquée en Chine / 
Vendue en tant que produit pour adultes uniquement. 
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SISÄLTÖ:
•	 1 x värisevä anustappi. 
•	 1 x kaukosäädin. 
•	 1 x P2 USB-kaapeli.

TEKNISET TIEDOT:
•	 Materiaali: Silikoni ja ABS-muovi. 
•	 Kokonaispituus: 8,5 cm. 
•	 Sisään asetettava pituus: 7 cm. 
•	 Halkaisija: 3 cm. 
•	 Paino: 70 g. 
•	 Ladattava akku: Kyllä  

(sekä anustappiettä kaukosäädin). 
•	 Latausaika: 120 min. 
•	 Käyttöaika: Jopa 45 min. 
•	 Värinät: 10. 
•	 Kantomatka: Jopa 6 metriä. 
•	 Roiskeenkestävä: Kyllä. 

CONTENU
•	 1 x plug anal vibrant 
•	 1 x télécommande 
•	 1 x câble P2 USB

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
•	 Matériau : Silicone et plastique ABS. 
•	 Longueur totale : 8,5 cm. 
•	 Longueur insérable : 7 cm. 
•	 Diamètre : 3 cm. 
•	 Poids : 70 g 
•	 Rechargeable : Oui (plug anal et télécommande). 
•	 Temps de charge : 120 min. 
•	 Temps de jeu : Jusqu’à 45 min. 
•	 Modes de vibration : 10. 
•	 Portée : Jusqu’à 6 mètres. 
•	 Résistant aux éclaboussures : Oui. 

INHALT
•	 1 x vibrierender Analplug 
•	 1 x Fernbedienung 
•	 1 x P2 USB-Kabel

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
•	 Material: Silikon, ABS-Kunststoff. 
•	 Gesamtlänge: 8.5 cm. 
•	 Einführbare Länge: 7 cm. 
•	 Durchmesser: 3 cm. 
•	 Gewicht: 70 g. 
•	 Wiederaufladbar: Ja (sowohl Analplug als auch Fernbe-

dienung). 
•	 Ladezeit: 120 min. 
•	 Spielzeit: Bis zu 45 Minuten 
•	 Vibrationseinstellungen: 10. 
•	 Reichweite: Bis zu 6 m. 
•	 Spritzwassergeschützt: Ja.. 

INHOUD
•	 1 x vibrerende buttplug 
•	 1 x afstandsbediening 
•	 1 x P2 USB-kabel

SPECIFICATIES
•	 Materiaal: siliconen en ABS-kunststof. 
•	 Volledige lengte: 8,5 cm. 
•	 Invoerdiepte: 7 cm. 
•	 Diameter: 3 cm. 
•	 Gewicht: 70 gr. 
•	 Oplaadbaar: Ja (zowel buttplug als  

afstandsbediening). 
•	 Oplaadtijd: 120 min. 
•	 Speelduur: tot 45 minuten 
•	 Vibratie-instellingen: 10. 
•	 Bereik: tot 6 meter. 
•	 Spatwaterdicht: Ja.

SUOMI
 Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöä. 

FRANÇAIS
Lisez la notice avant d’utiliser le produit 

DEUTSCH
Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung, 
bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden 

NEDERLANDS
Lees de handleiding door voordat je het 
product gebruikt 

KÄYTTÖOHJE:
Levitä reilusti vesipohjaista liukuvoidetta tappiin ja anuksen 
ympärille. Työnnä tappi hellävaraisesti sisään. Poista tappi 
varovasti käytön jälkeen. Käytä tappia masturbointiin tai osana 
esileikkiä tai jätä se sisään yhdynnän ajaksi. Käynnistä anustapin 
värinä pitämällä virtapainiketta painettuna kolmen sekunnin 
ajan. Vaihda 10 eri värinän välillä painamalla virtapainiket-
ta lyhyesti joko suoraan anustapista tai kaukosäätimestä. 
Sammuta värinä pitämällä joko vibraattorin tai kaukosäätimen 
virtapainiketta painettuna. Varmista käytön jälkeen, että tapin 
valo on sammunut. Sekä tappi että kaukosäädin voidaan ladata 
mukana tulevalla USB-kaapelilla. Virtapainikkeiden valo vilkkuu 
latauksen aikana ja sammuu, kun lataus on valmis. Katso 
kuvasta laturin oikea asento. Paina se tukevasti paikoilleen 
kaukosäätimeen.

LADATTAVA 
Lataa tuote vain mukana tulevalla laturilla. Kun tuote on täy-
teen ladattu, irrota laturi välittömästi.

MODE D’EMPLOI
Appliquez une généreuse quantité de lubrifiant à base d’eau 
sur le plug et autour de l’anus. Insérez soigneusement le plug. 
Après utilisation, retirez le plug avec précaution. Utilisez-le dans 
le cadre de jeux en solitaire, de vos préliminaires ou pendant 
vos rapports sexuels. Allumez le plug anal vibrant en maintenant 
le bouton d’alimentation enfoncé pendant trois secondes. 
Basculez entre les 10 vibrations en appuyant rapidement sur le 
bouton d’alimentation soit directement sur le plug, soit sur la 
télécommande. Désactivez les vibrations en maintenant enfoncé 
le bouton d’alimentation du vibromasseur ou de la télécomman-
de. Assurez-vous que la lumière du plug s’éteint après utilisation. 
Le plug et la télécommande peuvent être chargés avec le câble 
USB fourni. Le voyant des boutons d’alimentation clignote 
pendant la charge et s’éteint lorsque la charge est terminée. Voir 
l’illustration pour connaître le bon positionnement du chargeur. 
Assurez-vous d’appuyer fermement lorsque vous le placez dans 
la télécommande.

RECHARGEABLE
Chargez le produit uniquement à l’aide du chargeur fourni. Débran-
chez le chargeur dès que le produit est complètement chargé.
 

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Trage eine großzügige Menge Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis auf den 
Plug und um den Anus herum auf. Stecke den Plug vorsichtig ein. 
Nach Gebrauch den Plug wieder vorsichtig entfernen. Verwende es 
während einer Solo-Session, als Teil deines Vorspiels oder lasse es 
während des Geschlechtsverkehrs drin. Schalte den vibrierenden 
Analplug ein, indem du den Einschaltknopf drei Sekunden lang 
gedrückt halten. Wechsle zwischen den 10 Vibrationen durch 
kurzes Drücken auf den Einschaltknopf entweder direkt am Stecker 
oder der Fernbedienung. Schalte die Vibrationen aus, indem du die 
Ein-/Aus-Taste entweder am Vibrator oder an der Fernbedienung 
gedrückt halten. Stelle sicher, dass das Licht im Stecker nach 
Gebrauch erlischt. Sowohl der Stecker als auch die Fernbedienung 
können mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Kabel aufgeladen werden. 
Das Licht im Netzschalter blinkt während des Ladevorgangs und 
erlischt, wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist. Siehe Abbildung 
zur korrekte Position des Ladegeräts. Achte darauf, fest zu drücken, 
wenn du es in die Fernbedienung einsetzt.

WIEDERAUFLADBAR 
Lade das Produkt nur über das mitgelieferte Ladegerät auf. 
Wenn das Produkt vollständig aufgeladen ist, entferne das 
Ladegerät sofort.

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
Breng een ruime hoeveelheid glijmiddel op waterbasis aan 
op de plug en rond de anus. Breng de plug voorzichtig in. 
Verwijder de plug na gebruik voorzichtig. Gebruik deze toy 
tijdens een solosessie, tijdens het voorspel, of laat hem zitten 
tijdens de geslachtsgemeenschap. Zet de vibrerende buttplug 
aan door de aan/uit-knop drie seconden ingedrukt te houden. 
Schakel tussen de 10 vibraties door snel op de aan/uit-knop te 
drukken, rechtstreeks op de plug of op de afstandsbediening. 
Schakel de vibraties uit door de aan/uit-knop op de vibrator 
of de afstandsbediening ingedrukt te houden. Zorg ervoor dat 
het lampje in de plug na gebruik uitgaat. Zowel de plug als de 
afstandsbediening kunnen worden opgeladen met de meegele-
verde USB-kabel. Tijdens het opladen knippert het lampje van 
de aan/uit-knop. Zodra het opladen is voltooid gaat dit lampje 
uit. Zie afbeelding voor het op de juiste manier plaatsen van de 
oplader. Zorg ervoor dat je stevig drukt wanneer je deze in de 
afstandsbediening plaatst.

OPLAADBAAR  
Laad het product alleen op via de meegeleverde oplader. Als het 
product volledig is opgeladen, verwijder dan direct de oplader.

LIUKUVOIDE 
Suosittelemme vesipohjaisen anaaliliukuvoiteen käyttöä 
parhaan kokemuksen varmistamiseksi. Iho imee vähitellen vesi-
pohjaisen liukuvoiteen. Voit aktivoida sen helposti tilkalla vettä 
tai sylkeä. Vältä silikonipohjaisten liukuvoiteiden ja öljyjen (vau-
vaöljy, hierontaöljy jne.) käyttöä, jotta materiaali ei vahingoitu.

PUHDISTUS:
Puhdista seksilelu aina ennen ensimmäistä käyttökertaa ja jokai-
sen käytön jälkeen. Käytä säännölliseen puhdistukseen lämmintä 
vettä ja mietoa pesuainetta sekä antibakteerista seksilelun 
puhdistusainetta optimaalisen hygienian saavuttamiseksi. Anna 
tuotteen kuivua ilmavassa paikassa. Käytä anaaliseksilelujen 
puhdistukseen aina antibakteerista seksilelun puhdistusainetta. 
Älä käytä seksilelun puhdistusainetta, joka sisältää alkoholia, 
bensiiniä tai asetonia.

SÄILYTYS JA HUOLTO:
Pidä seksilelut erillään toisistaan välttääksesi niiden vaurioi-
tumisen ja säilyttääksesi materiaalin ehjänä. Laita lelu käytön 
jälkeen takaisin alkuperäispakkaukseensa, kangaspussiin tai 
vastaavaan. Säilytä kuivassa paikassa huoneenlämmössä poissa 
suorasta auringonvalosta. Jos materiaali tai pinta on kulunut, 
vahingoittunut tai muuten rikki, älä käytä tuotetta, vaan hävitä 
se välittömästi. 

TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT: 
Myydään vain aikuisten tuotteena; ei lääkinnälliseen käyttöön. 
Tuote ei sovi lapsille eikä henkilöille, joilla on alentunut psyyk-
kinen, sensorinen tai henkinen kapasiteetti. Älä käytä tuotetta 
turvonneilla tai tulehtuneilla ihoalueilla. 

HÄVITTÄMINEN: 
Loppuun käytetty tuote on hävitettävä asianmukaisesti. Käyttöikän-
sä lopussa olevia elektronisia tuotteita ja akkuja ei saa koskaan hä-

LUBRIFIANT
Pour une expérience optimale, nous vous recommandons d’uti-
liser un lubrifiant à base d’eau destiné à un usage anal. La peau 
absorbera progressivement le lubrifiant, mais un peu d’eau 
ou de salive sur la zone concernée suffisent pour en réactiver 
l’effet. Évitez d’utiliser des lubrifiants et des huiles à base de 
silicone (huile pour bébé, huile de massage, etc.) afin de ne pas 
endommager le matériau.

NETTOYAGE
Nettoyez votre sex toy après chaque utilisation et avant de l’es-
sayer pour la première fois. Passez-le sous l’eau tiède avec un 
savon doux, ou utilisez un nettoyant antibactérien destiné aux 
sex toys pour une hygiène optimale. Puis laissez-le sécher à l’air 
libre. S’il s’agit d’un sex toy anal, utilisez toujours un nettoyant 
antibactérien pour sex toys. N’utilisez pas de nettoyant pour 
sex toys contenant de l’alcool, de l’essence ou de l’acétone.

RANGEMENT ET ENTRETIEN
Rangez votre/vos sex toy(s) séparément pour éviter de les 
endommager et pour les garder en parfait état. Remettez-le 
dans son emballage d’origine après utilisation ou placez-le dans 
un sac en tissu ou similaire. Conservez-le dans un endroit sec à 
température ambiante et à l’abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
Si le matériau ou la surface de votre appareil sont endommagés 
ou cassés d’une quelconque manière, jetez-le immédiatement 
sans vous en resservir. 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ 
Ceci est un produit pour adultes, à ne pas utiliser à des fins 
médicales. Ce produit ne convient pas aux enfants ou aux 
personnes aux capacités psychologiques, sensorielles ou men-
tales réduites. N’utilisez pas ce produit sur des zones de peau 
enflées ou enflammées. 

MISE AU REBUT 
Une fois que le produit n’est plus utilisable, il doit être jeté de 
manière adéquate. Les produits électriques et les batteries en 
fin de vie ne doivent jamais être jetés avec vos ordures mé-

GLEITGEL
Für ein optimales Erlebnis empfehlen wir ein Gleitgel auf Was-
serbasis, das für den analen Gebrauch bestimmt ist. 
Gleitgel auf Wasserbasis wird nach und nach von der Haut 
aufgenommen und lässt sich leicht mit etwas Wasser oder 
Speichel auf der betroffenen Stelle reaktivieren. Vermeide die 
Verwendung von Gleitmitteln und Ölen auf Silikonbasis (Babyöl, 
Massageöl usw.), um das Material nicht zu beschädigen.

REINIGUNG 
Reinige dein Sexspielzeug immer vor dem ersten Gebrauch 
und nach jedem Gebrauch. Verwende warmes Wasser und 
ein mildes Reinigungsmittel für die regelmäßige Reinigung 
und einen antibakteriellen Sexspielzeugreiniger für optimale 
Hygiene. Lasse es dann an der Luft trocknen. Verwende für 
Sexspielzeug immer einen antibakteriellen Sexspielzeugreiniger. 
Verwende keinen Sexspielzeugreiniger, der Alkohol, Benzin 
oder Aceton enthält.

LAGERUNG UND WARTUNG 
Halte dein(e) Sexspielzeug(e) getrennt voneinander, um 
Schäden zu vermeiden und das Material intakt zu halten. Lege 
es nach Gebrauch wieder in die Originalverpackung oder lege 
es in einen Stoffbeutel oder ähnliches. An einem trockenen 
Ort bei Raumtemperatur und vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung 
geschützt lagern. Verwende das Produkt nicht und entsorge 
es sofort, wenn das Material oder die Oberfläche ausgefranst, 
beschädigt oder anderweitig gebrochen ist.

SICHERHEITSINFORMATION 
Verkauf nur als Produkt für Erwachsene; nicht für medizinische 
Zwecke. Das Produkt ist nicht geeignet für Kinder oder 
Personen mit eingeschränkten psychischen, sensorischen oder 
geistigen Fähigkeiten. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht auf 
geschwollenen oder entzündeten Hautstellen. 

ENTSORGUNG 
Funktioniert dein Produkt nicht mehr, sollte es ordnungsgemäß 
entsorgt werden. Elektrische Geräte und Batterien sollten 
niemals mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Dies schadet der 

GLIJMIDDEL  
Voor de beste ervaring raden wij aan om een anaal glijmiddel 
op waterbasis te gebruiken. Glijmiddel op waterbasis wordt 
geleidelijk opgenomen door de huid en is makkelijk te reac-
tiveren door een beetje water of speeksel aan te brengen. 
Vermijd het gebruik van een glijmiddel op basis van siliconen 
en oliën (babyolie, massageolie, etc.) om te voorkomen dat het 
materiaal beschadigd raakt. 

REINIGING 
Maak je seksspeeltje altijd schoon voordat je het voor het eerst 
gebruikt en tevens na ieder gebruik. Gebruik warm water en een 
mild schoonmaakmiddel om je toy regelmatig schoon te maken, en 
een antibacteriële sextoycleaner voor een optimale hygiëne. Laat 
je speeltje vervolgens opdrogen aan de lucht. Gebruik voor anale 
speeltjes altijd een antibacteriële sextoy-cleaner. Gebruik geen 
schoonmaakmiddel dat alcohol, benzine of aceton bevat.

OPBERGEN EN ONDERHOUD 
Houd je sextoys gescheiden van elkaar om beschadigingen te 
voorkomen en het materiaal intact te houden. Stop je speeltje na 
gebruik terug in de originele verpakking, in een stoffen zakje, of iets 
soortgelijks. Bewaar het op een droge plaats op kamertemperatuur 
en niet in direct zonlicht. Gebruik het product niet als het materiaal 
of de buitenkant gerafeld, beschadigd of anderszins kapot is. Gooi 
het in dat geval onmiddellijk weg. 

VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE 
Dit product wordt alleen verkocht als een product voor volwas-
senen en is niet geschikt voor medisch gebruik. Het product 
is niet geschikt voor kinderen of mensen met verminderde 
psychologische, zintuiglijke of mentale capaciteiten. Gebruik het 
product niet op gezwollen of ontstoken delen van de huid. 

AFVALVERWERKING 
Zodra het product niet langer bruikbaar, moet het op de juiste 
manier worden weggegooid. Elektrische producten en batterijen 
mogen nooit met het huisvuil worden weggegooid. Dit belast het 

Umwelt und zudem gibt es bei solchen Produkten viele Teile, 
die wiederverwendbar sind. Gebrauchte Elektroprodukte und 
Batterien sind daher grundsätzlich über öffentliche Sammelstel-
len zum ordnungsgemäßen Recycling abzugeben. Denke immer 
daran, die Batterien vor der Entsorgung vom elektronischen 
Produkt zu trennen. Diese Produkte sind an dem Symbol der 
durchgekreuzten Mülltonne zu erkennen. Bist du dir nicht 
sicher wie du das Produkt richtig entsorgst, kannst du das 
Produkt bei einer offiziellen Recycling-Stelle abgeben, um die 
Umwelt so wenig wie möglich zu belasten.

Haftungsausschluss: Die Verwendung des Produkts erfolgt auf 
eigene Gefahr. Weder Sinful noch seine Händler übernehmen 
irgendeine Verantwortung für die Verwendung dieses Produkts. 
Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich vom 
Hersteller genehmigt wurden, machen die Berechtigung des 
Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts ungültig. 

Hiermit erklärt die Firma Sinful ApS, dass der Artikel mit der 
EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU übereinstimmt. Der vollständige 
Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internet-
adresse verfügbar: www.sinful.com

Sinful ® ist ein eingetragenes Warenzeichen von Sinful ApS, 
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danemark. 
www.sinful.com / Entworfen in Dänemark / Hergestellt in 
China / Wird nur als Produkt für Erwachsene verkauft.
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milieu en je loopt veel recyclebare grondstoffen mis. Lever daarom 
elektrische producten en batterijen altijd in een officiëel inzamel-
punt voor correcte recycling. Denk er altijd aan de batterijen van 
het elektronische product te scheiden voordat je het weggooit. De 
betreffende producten zijn te herkennen aan het symbool van de 
doorgekruiste verrijdbare afvalbak. Bij twijfel kan het product altijd 
worden ingeleverd bij een officiëel recyclingstation om zo min 
mogelijk impact op het milieu te hebben.

Disclaimer: gebruik van het product is op eigen risico. Noch Sinful, 
noch de leveranciers van Sinful aanvaarden enige verantwoor-
delijkheid voor het gebruik van dit product. Wijzigingen of 
aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk door de fabrikant zijn goedge-
keurd, maken de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het product te 
gebruiken, ongeldig. 

Het bedrijf Sinful ApS verklaart hierbij dat het artikel voldoet 
aan EU-richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de 
EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de volgende 
internetpagina: www.sinful.com.

Sinful® is een geregistreerd handelsmerk van Sinful ApS, Soeren 
Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Denemarken.  
www.sinful.com / Ontworpen in Denemarken / Gemaakt in China / 
Wordt uitsluitend verkocht als product voor volwassenen.

SKU: 21290
V. 12 2023
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